

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1440/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/04/2007 in SBCA No. 103/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 1091 of 2008

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with office report)

Date: 08/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Swaraj Kaushal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Mr.B.N.Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Vivek Raj Singh Bajwa, Adv.

Mr.A.P.Jain, Adv.

Mr.L.P.Singh, Adv.

Mr.Aklank Jain, Adv.

Mr.Anurag Jain, Adv.

Ms. N.Annapoorani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue bailable warrant of arrest against the respondent-Vinod Kumar in SLP(Crl.)

No.1440/2008 to the satisfaction of the arresting officer.

List the matters in November, 2008 for final disposal on any non-miscellaneous day.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master