

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1887 OF 2008

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1888 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 17/05/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav,Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. N.Annapoorani(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In Criminal Appeal No.1887/2008, inspite of issuance of non-bailable warrants none appeared for the respondent.

In Criminal Appeal No.1888/2008, inspite of showing the name of learned counsel for the respondent, none appeared on behalf of the respondent.

In both matters Mr. Naresh K.Sharma, learned counsel, who is present in the Court, is requested to act as Amicus Curiae.

Registry is directed to serve the spare copy of these appeals paper books upon Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Advocate today itself.

List the matters on 18th May, 2012.

(O.P. Sharma)

(M.S. Negi)

Court Master Court Master